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100 m finále         žiaci                               

  1  Keve Ábel             990608  Nové Zámky Gymnázium Pazmány    12,10   
  2  Szabó Adam            970830  Šurany Gymnázium                12,58   
  3  Szitás Bálint         000806  Nové Zámky Gymnázium Pazmány    12,74   
  4  Kliman Gašpar         000505  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI           13,10   
  5  Varga Tomáš           980126  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        13,18   
  6  Imrich Roderik        000228  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI           13,21   
     Nagy Viktor           010403  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI               NP  
     Sobonya Dávid         981104  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI               NP  
 
W: -1,0 m/s 
 

100 m 1.rozbeh       žiaci                               

  1  Kliman Gašpar         000505  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI           13,21   
  2  Lovász Denis          001209  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol   13,91   
  3  Lepi Dominik          000607  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI           14,19   
  4  Drozdík Tibor         991220  Nové Zámky Gymnázium Pazmány    14,47   
  5  Šalgo Roman           980101  Dvory nad Žitavou SOŠ - SzKI    14,55   
  6  Majoroš Marián        010122  Nové Zámky Gymnázium            14,73   
  7  Ficek Marcel          971128  Dvory nad Žitavou SOŠ - SzKI    15,21   
 
W: -1,3 m/s 
 

100 m 2.rozbeh       žiaci                               

  1  Szabó Adam            970830  Šurany Gymnázium                12,56   
  2  Szitás Bálint         000806  Nové Zámky Gymnázium Pazmány    12,81   
  3  Sobonya Dávid         981104  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI           13,19   
  4  Imrich Roderik        000228  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI           13,49   
  5  Nagy Viktor           010403  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI           13,70   
  6  Repka Gabriel         000627  Nové Zámky Gymnázium            14,14   
  7  Lebo Pavol            981114  Dvory nad Žitavou SOŠ - SzKI    18,50   
 
W: -0,9 m/s 
 

100 m 3.rozbeh       žiaci                               

  1  Keve Ábel             990608  Nové Zámky Gymnázium Pazmány    12,09   
  2  Varga Tomáš           980126  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        13,31   
  3  Raučina Adam          000406  Šurany Obchodná akadémia        14,07   
  4  Brestovský Juraj      010316  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol   14,09   
     Polkoráb Miroslav     000828  Šurany Gymnázium                    NP  
 
W: -1,8 m/s 
 

200 m                žiaci                               

  1  Keve Ábel             990608  Nové Zámky Gymnázium Pazmány    24,17   
  2  Marusič Martin Dávid  000629  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        24,81   
  3  Fridrik Martin        000303  Šurany Gymnázium                26,25   
  4  Rozkopal Vyktor       980614  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        26,51   
     Szitás Bálint         000806  Nové Zámky Gymnázium Pazmány    26,51   
  6  Plachý Branislav  MS  980716  Šurany SOŠ technická            28,15   
  7  Gálik Nikolas         990330  Šurany SOŠ GaS                  29,01   
     Voros Richard         981115  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1         NP  
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200 m 1.beh          žiaci                               

  1  Keve Ábel             990608  Nové Zámky Gymnázium Pazmány    24,17   
  2  Marusič Martin Dávid  000629  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        24,81   
  3  Szitás Bálint         000806  Nové Zámky Gymnázium Pazmány    26,51   
  4  Plachý Branislav  MS  980716  Šurany SOŠ technická            28,15   
     Horváth Dávid         980622  Šurany SOŠ GaS                      NP  
 
W: -1,1 m/s 
 

200 m 2.beh          žiaci                               

  1  Fridrik Martin        000303  Šurany Gymnázium                26,25   
  2  Rozkopal Vyktor       980614  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        26,51   
  3  Gálik Nikolas         990330  Šurany SOŠ GaS                  29,01   
     Voros Richard         981115  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1         NP  
 
W: -0,4 m/s 
 

400 m                žiaci                               

  1  Plachý Branislav      980716  Šurany SOŠ technická             59,07  
  2  Sobonya Dávid         981104  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI            59,21  
  3  Vanya René            980304  Nové Zámky HSaO                1:00,85  
  4  Karaffa Samuel        980718  Nové Zámky HSaO                1:08,21  
     Nagy Maroš            991228  Nové Zámky Spojená škola            NP  
 

800 m                žiaci                               

  1  Švajda Samuel         000702  Šurany Gymnázium               2:20,13  
  2  Németh Filip          991117  Šurany Gymnázium               2:21,95  
  3  Cvik Samuel           971130  Šurany Gymnázium               2:24,73  
  4  Lengyel Denis         010729  Nové Zámky Spojená škola       2:27,08  
  5  Faško Attila          990422  Dvory nad Žitavou SOŠ - SzKI   2:30,04  
  6  Takács Tamás          000529  Nové Zámky Gymnázium Pazmány   2:33,30  
  7  Ryšavý Roman          991219  Nové Zámky HSaO                2:34,30  
  8  Ondrušek Zoltán       001220  Nové Zámky Spojená škola       2:34,37  
  9  Janček Jakub          991027  Šurany SOŠ GaS                 2:36,58  
 10  Kliman Gašpar         000505  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI          2:39,46  
 11  Brestovský Juraj      010316  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol  2:43,58  
 12  Žifčiak Miroslav      970721  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol  3:00,63  
     Šimek Alex            990903  Nové Zámky Spojená škola            NP  
 

3000 m               žiaci                               

  1  Plachý Branislav      980716  Šurany SOŠ technická          11:09,53  
  2  Markusek Matej        001014  Nové Zámky Spojená škola      11:11,13  
  3  Kiss Mátyás András    010325  Nové Zámky Spojená škola      11:11,93  
  4  Kartík Patrik         991116  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1   11:12,45  
  5  Kliský Jakub          001025  Šurany Gymnázium              11:13,25  
  6  Šimegh Adam           990308  Šurany Gymnázium              11:31,40  
  7  Vincze Norbert        000604  Šurany Obchodná akadémia      12:24,43  
  8  Minda Marek           000705  Šurany Gymnázium              12:27,27  
  9  Ferko Michal          980412  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI         12:32,13  
 10  Joba Atilla           990626  Nové Zámky Spojená škola      12:43,22  
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diaľka               žiaci                               

  1  Buda František        980202  Dvory nad Žitavou SOŠ - SzKI     590    
  2  Varga Tomáš           980126  Nové Zámky Spojená škola         546    
  3  Polkoráb Miroslav     000828  Šurany Gymnázium                 518    
  4  Horváth Dávid         980622  Šurany SOŠ GaS                   514    
  5  Magyar Roderik        970513  Nové Zámky HSaO                  510    
  6  Ryšavý Roman          991219  Nové Zámky HSaO                  469    
  7  Blaško Tibor          970220  Dvory nad Žitavou SOŠ - SzKI     467    
  8  Lovász Denis          001209  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol    455    
  9  Voros Richard         981115  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1      454    
 10  Pán Dominik           000404  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1      449    
 11  Holota Martin         980602  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol    444    
 12  Raučina Adam          000406  Šurany Obchodná akadémia         428    
 13  Faško Attila          990422  Dvory nad Žitavou SOŠ - SzKI     391    
 14  Lepi Dominik          000607  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI            348    
     Kubinec Marek         000704  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1         NP  
 
Buda František        491/-2,5  583/-2,3  478/-2,1  590/-0,8  551/-1,4  446/-2,6   
Varga Tomáš           460/-1,9  507/-3,4  512/-2,4  520/-2,5  535/-1,5  546/-1,1   
Polkoráb Miroslav     518/-2,5  506/-1,6  517/-3,0     x         x         -       
Horváth Dávid         486/-1,3  514/-3,1  488/-2,3  492/1,5   502/2,1   470/-2,6   
Magyar Roderik        482/-1,0  480/-0,3  477/-2,1  510/-0,3  494/-2,3  450/-2,5   
Ryšavý Roman          463/-1,4  469/-1,9  452/-2,8     -      444/3,0   372/-2,2   
Blaško Tibor          432/-3,7  467/-0,7  456/-0,6  437/-2,4  456/-1,7  445/-3,1   
Lovász Denis          455/-2,2  453/-1,5  429/-1,4  438/-1,3  412/-0,1  441/-0,7   
Voros Richard         431/-1,7  454/-2,5     x                                     
Pán Dominik           427/-2,8  449/-1,6  387/-3,1                                 
Holota Martin         230/-1,8  431/-2,3  444/-1,2                                 
Raučina Adam          424/-1,8  418/-3,7  428/-2,4                                 
Faško Attila          328/-2,4  391/-4,1  315/-1,5                                 
Lepi Dominik          348/-3,7     x         x                                     
Kubinec Marek                                                                      

 

výška                žiaci                               

  1  Krchňák Daniel        990405  Šurany Gymnázium                 186    
  2  Buda František        980202  Dvory nad Žitavou SOŠ - SzKI     183    
  3  Kuchynek Martin       000811  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI            160    
  4  Kečkéš Ladislav       980831  Nové Zámky HSaO                  150    
     Rozkopal Vyktor       980614  Nové Zámky Spojená škola         150    
  6  Gábriš Štefan         000210  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol    150    
     Takács Martin         990906  Nové Zámky Spojená škola           0    
     Nagy Viktor           010403  Nové Zámky SOŠs-ÉSzKI              0    
     Kubinec Marek         000704  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1         NP  
 
                         130  140  145  150  155  160  165  168  171  174  177  180  183  186                                                         
    Krchňák Daniel       o    o    o    -    -    o    o    o    o    o    o    xo   o    o                                                           
    Buda František       -    -    -    -    -    o    o    o    o    o    o    o    xo   xxx                                                         
    Kuchynek Martin      o    o    o    o    o    xo   xxx                                                                                            
    Kečkéš Ladislav      -    -    -    o    -    xxx                                                                                                 
    Rozkopal Vyktor      o    o    o    o    xxx                                                                                                      
    Gábriš Štefan        o    o    xo   xo   xxx                                                                                 
    Takács Martin        xxx                                                                                                                 
    Nagy Viktor          -    -    xxx                                                                                  

 

guľa 5kg             žiaci                               

  1  Suchan Peter          990923  Šurany Gymnázium                11,14   
  2  Joba Atilla           990626  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        10,35   
  3  Szeifert Ramon        001013  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol    9,95   
  4  Patkoló Marek         010825  Šurany SOŠ GaS                   9,87   
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  5  Marko Nikolas         000912  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol    9,79   
  6  Šiffel Dárius         981008  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1      9,61   
  7  Petro Martin          000513  Nové Zámky HSaO                  9,21   
  8  Pán Dominik           000404  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1      9,17   
  9  Takács Martin         990906  Nové Zámky Spojená škola         8,93   
 10  Vanko Marek           000306  Šurany SOŠ GaS                   8,86   
 11  Vereš Mário           971028  Šurany SOŠ GaS                   8,72   
 12  Polák Ladislav        981130  Nové Zámky Spojená škola         7,81   
 13  Munka Richard         980703  Dvory nad Žitavou SOŠ - SzKI     6,66   
 
    Suchan Peter          11,14     x     10,98   11,07     x       x      
    Joba Atilla            9,84   10,35   10,32    9,95     x      9,98    
    Szeifert Ramon          x      8,97    9,95    9,26    9,34    9,01    
    Patkoló Marek          9,54    9,87    8,97    9,09    9,87    9,45    
    Marko Nikolas          8,97    9,00    9,79    8,68    8,34    8,60    
    Šiffel Dárius          8,66    9,61    8,52     x      8,71    9,34    
    Petro Martin           8,78    9,05    9,21     -       -       -      
    Pán Dominik            8,44    9,00    7,59    9,17    8,49    8,53    
    Takács Martin           x      8,43    8,93                            
    Vanko Marek             x      8,04    8,86                            
    Vereš Mário            8,72    8,56    8,14                            
    Polák Ladislav         7,81     x      7,13                            
    Munka Richard          5,98    6,66     -                              
 
 

oštep 700g           žiaci                               

  1  Šulík Filip           991029  Šurany Obchodná akadémia        47,16   
  2  Pavlatovský Marcel    970920  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        46,57   
  3  Gábriš Štefan         000210  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol   27,13   
     Krchňák Daniel        990405  Šurany Gymnázium                  ,0    
     Blaško Tibor          970220  Dvory nad Žitavou SOŠ - SzKI      ,0    
     Munka Richard         980703  Dvory nad Žitavou SOŠ - SzKI      ,0    
     Magyar Roderik        970513  Nové Zámky HSaO                   ,0    
 

disk 1,5kg           žiaci                               

  1  Šulík Filip           991029  Šurany Obchodná akadémia        33,74   
  2  Suchan Peter          990923  Šurany Gymnázium                29,75   
     Šiffel Dárius         981008  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1         NP  
 

4x100 m              žiaci                               

  1  "A"                           Nové Zámky Spojená škola        50,91   
  2  "A"                           Nové Zámky Gymnázium Pazmány    52,51   
 

100 m                žiačky                              

  1  Babiczová Veronika    990129  Nové Zámky Gymnázium            13,87   
  2  Hrabovská Michaela    981018  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol   14,84   
  3  Kečkéšová Petra       010622  Šurany Obchodná akadémia        15,75   
  4  Kučerová Monika       000824  Nové Zámky HSaO                 15,95   
  5  Paraizsová Tímea      980113  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        15,98   
  6  Garaiová Vanessa      990703  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol   16,04   
  7  Vanyová Rebeka        000916  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        16,14   
  8  Selická Veronika      000919  Šurany Gymnázium                16,29   
  9  Šumová Dominika       020723  Šurany Obchodná akadémia        16,51   
 10  Petrášová Sofia       010807  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        18,10   
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100 m 1.rozbeh       žiačky                              

  1  Babiczová Veronika    990129  Nové Zámky Gymnázium            13,87   
  2  Kečkéšová Valéria     010622  Šurany Obchodná akadémia        15,75   
  3  Kučerová Monika       000824  Nové Zámky HSaO                 15,95   
  4  Selická Veronika      000919  Šurany Gymnázium                16,29   
  5  Šumová Dominika       020723  Šurany Obchodná akadémia        16,51   
 
w: -0,1 m/s 

100 m 2.rozbeh       žiačky                              

  1  Hrabovská Michaela    981018  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol   14,84   
  2  Paraizsová Tímea      980113  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        15,98   
  3  Garaiová Vanessa      990703  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol   16,04   
  4  Vanyová Rebeka        000916  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        16,14   
  5  Petrášová Sofia       010807  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        18,10   
 
W: -1,5 m/s 
 

200 m                žiačky                              

  1  Babiczová Veronika    990129  Nové Zámky Gymnázium            27,73   
  2  Paraizsová Tímea      980113  Nové Zámky Spojená škola        33,70   
 
W: -1,0 m/s 
 

400 m                žiačky                              

  1  Miškovičová Klaudia   970209  Nové Zámky HSaO                1:11,92  
  2  Hatalová Diana        010110  Nové Zámky HSaO                1:12,96  
  3  Kečkéšová Valéria     010622  Šurany Obchodná akadémia       1:13,72  
  4  Chovancová Michaela   010329  Šurany Obchodná akadémia       1:14,03  
  5  Ryšavá Vanesa         991022  Nové Zámky HSaO                1:16,09  
  6  Filipová Petra        000704  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1    1:22,47  
  7  Csutkay Loren         001117  Nové Zámky Spojená škola       1:34,10  
 

400 m 1.beh          žiačky                              

  1  Miškovičová Klaudia   970209  Nové Zámky HSaO                1:11,92  
  2  Hatalová Diana        010110  Nové Zámky HSaO                1:12,96  
  3  Kečkéšová Valéria     010622  Šurany Obchodná akadémia       1:13,72  
  4  Csutkay Loren         001117  Nové Zámky Spojená škola       1:34,10  
 

400 m 2.beh          žiačky                              

  1  Chovancová Michaela   010329  Šurany Obchodná akadémia       1:14,03  
  2  Ryšavá Vanesa         991022  Nové Zámky HSaO                1:16,09  
  3  Filipová Petra        000704  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1    1:22,47  
 

800 m                žiačky                              

  1  Valková Vivien        000223  Šurany Gymnázium               2:54,55  
  2  Rakovská Viktoria     010702  Nové Zámky Spojená škola       3:13,68  
  3  Rusznáková Petra      981405  Nové Zámky Spojená škola       3:24,08  
  4  Adámková Viktória     000208  Dvory nad Žitavou SOŠ - SzKI   4:37,00  
     Genská Vanesa         991203  Nové Zámky Spojená škola            NP  
     Laurová Ivana         000527  Šurany SOŠ GaS                      NP  
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1500 m               žiačky                              

  1  Kobolková Barbora     980720  Nové Zámky Gymnázium           5:45,22  
  2  Hudecová Ivana        980627  Šurany Gymnázium               6:13,55  
  3  Jurkáčková Lucia      010214  Šurany Obchodná akadémia       6:34,38  
  4  Oremusová Zuzana      990720  Šurany Gymnázium               6:58,46  
  5  Baricová Miriam       980818  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol  7:28,33  
  6  Záhorská Viktória     010331  Nové Zámky Gymnázium           8:01,15  

100 m prek. 76cm     žiačky                              

  1  Hádeková Sabína       010403  Šurany Gymnázium                20,74   
 
W: -1,3 m/s 
 

diaľka               žiačky                              

  1  Hrabovská Michaela    981018  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol    441    
  2  Daxnerová Dominika    970808  Nové Zámky Stred.zdravot.škol    433    
  3  Halásová Alexandra    000104  Šurany Gymnázium                 404    
  4  Horváthová Viktória   010622  Šurany SOŠ GaS                   375    
  5  Filipová Petra        000704  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1      361    
  6  Šumová Dominika       020723  Šurany Obchodná akadémia         351    
 
Hrabovská Michaela    376/-0,2  441/0,0   412/-1,8  403/-1,9  424/-0,3  420/-2,1   
Daxnerová Dominika    433/-1,0  413/-0,8  427/-1,5  431/-2,9  393/-0,9  433/-1,1   
Halásová Alexandra       x      395/0,0      x      404/-1,6  393/-0,5  385/-1,8   
Horváthová Viktória   356/-0,1  375/-1,2  358/-1,8  362/-1,8  363/-1,6  333/-1,4   
Filipová Petra        359/-0,9     x      349/-0,9  361/-1,4  317/-0,9  361/-1,4   
Šumová Dominika       328/-0,9  351/-1,9  342/-1,6  320/-1,3  349/-1,5  346/-1,2   

 

výška                žiačky                              

  1  Gregušíková Laura     980208  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1      140    
  2  Tóthová Monika        981102  Šurany Obchodná akadémia         125    
  3  Kučerová Monika       000824  Nové Zámky HSaO                  125    
 
                         110  120  125  130  135  140  145                                                                                            
    Gregušíková Laura    o    xo   o    o    o    o    xxx                                                                       
    Tóthová Monika       o    o    o    xxx                                                                                                           
    Kučerová Monika      o    o    xxo  xxx     

                                                                                      

guľa 3kg             žiačky                              

  1  Trebuliaková Hana     990309  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1      9,54   
  2  Péčiová Adriana       990517  Šurany Obchodná akadémia         8,80   
  3  Miškovičová Klaudia   970209  Nové Zámky HSaO                  8,54   
  4  Erkélyiová Noémi      990127  Nové Zámky Spojená škola         7,53   
  5  Horváthová Viktória   010622  Šurany SOŠ GaS                   7,07   
     Jančárová Sára        010131  Nové Zámky HSaO                     NP  
 
    Trebuliaková Hana      9,25    9,54     x      7,91    8,16    7,90    
    Péčiová Adriana        7,96    8,49    8,80    8,57    8,80     x      
    Miškovičová Klaudia    7,06    8,09    8,14    8,17    8,54    8,52    
    Erkélyiová Noémi       7,53    7,51    7,23                            
    Horváthová Viktória    6,82    6,93    7,07                            
    Jančárová Sára          -       -       -                              
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oštep 500g           žiačky                              

  1  Hádeková Sabína       010403  Šurany Gymnázium                33,33   
  2  Trebuliaková Hana     990309  Nové Zámky SOŠ Jesenského 1     26,09   
  3  Péčiová Adriana       990517  Šurany Obchodná akadémia        19,25   
  4  Slobodníková Lucia    000615  Šurany Gymnázium                18,90   
 

disk 1kg             žiačky                              

  1  Slobodníková Lucia    000615  Šurany Gymnázium                28,23   
 

4x100 m              žiačky                              

  1  "A"                           Nové Zámky Spojená škola       1:05,39  
 


